

Bid Tabulation W. Galena Boulevard Water Main Lining & Directional Drill Replacement Bid 19-41 Route W. Galena Boulevard County Galena Boulevard

County Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/31/19 at 10 a.m.

				Enginee	er's Estimate	IHC Construction Companies, LLC 1500 Executive Drive Elgin, IL 60123		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1	Abandon Water Valve Box in Grass	EA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,147.00	\$8,029.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
2	Abandon Water Valve Box in Pavement	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$2,380.00	\$7,140.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
3	Abandon Water Valve Vault	EA	17	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,510.00	\$42,670.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
4	Abandon Landscape Connection	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$803.00	\$4,015.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
5	Unsuitable Soil RR	CY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$122.00	\$3,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
6	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$48.00	\$4,320.00
7	Trench Backfill	CY	840	\$25.00	\$21,000.00	\$58.00	\$48,720.00	\$35.00	\$29,400.00
8	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 4" w/V-bio Polywrap	FT	66	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$181.00	\$11,946.00	\$128.00	\$8,448.00
9	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	FT	255	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$125.00	\$31,875.00	\$130.00	\$33,150.00
10	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	FT	155	\$110.00	\$17,050.00	\$193.00	\$29,915.00	\$139.00	\$21,545.00
11	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 10" w/V-bio Polywrap	FT	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$218.00	\$3,270.00	\$142.00	\$2,130.00
12	Open Cut 12" Water Main	FT	250	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$158.00	\$39,500.00
13	Water Main Lining, 12"	FT	2,195	\$200.00	\$439,000.00	\$154.00	\$338,030.00	\$280.00	\$614,600.00
14	Directionally Drilled 12" Water Main	FT	2,127	\$200.00	\$425,400.00	\$160.00	\$340,320.00	\$250.00	\$531,750.00
15	Storm Sewer Full Length Water Main Protection, 12"	FT	76	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$106.00	\$8,056.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00
16	Storm Sewer Partial Length Water Main Protection, 12"	FT	236	\$60.00	\$14,160.00	\$83.00	\$19,588.00	\$150.00	\$35,400.00
17	Storm Sewer Partial Length Water Main Protection, 21"	FT	23	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$234.00	\$5,382.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00
18	Restrained Joint Gasket, 12"	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,063.00	\$21,260.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
19	Line Stop, 6"	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,760.00	\$19,040.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	Line Stop, 8"	EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,447.00	\$38,129.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00
21	Line Stop, 10"	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,940.00	\$6,940.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	Line Stop, 12"	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,187.00	\$21,561.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
23	Cut in Tee	EA	18	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,188.00	\$75,384.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00
24	4" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,263.00	\$8,263.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
25	6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	8	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,274.00	\$66,192.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
26	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,784.00	\$43,920.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
27	Cut in 8" MJ Gate Valve in Valve Box	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
28	10" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$4,501.00	\$4,501.00	\$9,552.00	\$9,552.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
29	12" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EA	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,546.00	\$92,368.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,055.00	\$18,330.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
31	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,167.00	\$57,336.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00
				Page 1 Total	\$1,350,236.00		\$1,424,666.00		\$1,862,183.00



Bid Tabulation W. Galena Boulevard Water Main Lining & Directional Drill Replacement Bid 19-41 Route W. Galena Boulevard County DuPage Local Agence City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/31/19 at 10 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 1500 Executive Drive Elgin, IL 60123		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
30	Connect to Existing 4" WM	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,559.00	\$2,559.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EA	8	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,442.00	\$19,536.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
32	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	8	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,569.00	\$20,552.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
33	Connect to Existing 10" WM	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,887.00	\$2,887.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
34	Connect to Existing 12" WM	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,208.00	\$9,624.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
35	Cut and Cap Exisitng 12" WM	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,685.00	\$5,370.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
36	Additional Fittings	LB	2,100	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$49.00	\$102,900.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00
37	1.5" Water Service, Open Cut	FT	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$74.00	\$1,110.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
38	1.5" Water Service, Trenchless	FT	52	\$31.00	\$1,612.00	\$46.00	\$2,392.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00
39	1.5" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,487.00	\$6,974.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
40	1.5" Curb Stop/B-box	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,351.00	\$2,702.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	755	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$38.00	\$28,690.00	\$10.00	\$7,550.00
42	Class B Patching, 12" PCC	SY	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
43	Class D Patching, 12.5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	870	\$100.00	\$87,000.00	\$95.00	\$82,650.00	\$130.00	\$113,100.00
44	Class D Patching (Driveways), 4" Binder & 1.5" surface	SY	70	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00
45	HMA Surface Removal, 1.5"	SY	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
46	HMA Surf Course, 1.5", N50	TON	30	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
47	Combo PCC Curb and Gutter RR	LF	265	\$35.00	\$9,275.00	\$78.00	\$20,670.00	\$35.00	\$9,275.00
48	PCC Sidewalk RR, 6"	SF	250	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$27.00	\$6,750.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00
49	Detectable Warnings	SF	0	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	525	\$12.00	\$6,300.00	\$18.00	\$9,450.00	\$10.00	\$5,250.00
51	Staging Area 6' Tall Temporary Chain Link Fence	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
52	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allow	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
53	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$21,675.00	\$21,675.00	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00
54	Inlet Filters	EA	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
55	Dewatering Bag	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$204.00	\$408.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
56	Temporary Staging	CY	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
57	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$71.00	\$7,100.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
58	Special Waste Disposal	TON	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
Page 2 To Total Carried Forward from Page					\$545,862.00		\$570,334.00		\$1,168,840.00
					\$1,350,236.00		\$1,424,666.00		\$1,862,183.00
Total Amount for All Improvements					\$1,896,098.00		\$1,995,000.00		\$3,031,023.00
		neer's Estimate =		5.22%		59.86%			